Newport To Ensenada

April 26-28, 2019 Newport Beach, CA NOTICE OF RACE - Amendment #1 Posted 12/18/2018

SECTION 4

4. ENTRY

- 4.1 Eligible boats may enter by completing the registration form located on-line at www.nosa.org and paying the required fee to NOSA by 1700, Thursday April 11, 2019. Entries will open after posting of the Notice of Race.
- 4.2 Any boat that has its rating changed after having submitted an Entry Form shall provide NOSA with the new rating as soon as possible, but in no case later than 1700, Thursday, April 11, 2019, and shall contact NOSA to determine its appropriate class based on the new rating. Any boat whose rating is changed after 1700, Thursday, April 11, 2019 shall race under its original rating.
- 4.3 Entries are considered complete when all required information has been submitted to NOSA no later than Thursday, April 11, 2019.

IS REPLACED BY

4. ENTRY

- 4.1 Eligible boats may enter by:
 - 4.1.1 Not later than 1700, Thursday April 11, 2019, completing the Entry Form located on-line at www.nosa.org and paying the required fee to NOSA.
 - 4.1.2 Not later than 1700, Thursday April 11, 2019, submitting a digital image of the boat to NOSA. The image must be suitable for print reproduction on the event website, any media releases, and distribution upon request by government authorities.
 - 4.1.3 Not later than 1700, Thursday April 11, 2019, submitting a list to NOSA of crew, including the skipper, sailing from Newport Beach to Ensenada. The list shall include the boat name, name of all people aboard, addresses, telephone numbers, e-mail addresses, and citizenships.
- 4.2 Any boat that has its rating changed after having submitted an Entry Form shall provide NOSA with the new rating as soon as possible, but in no case later than 1700, Thursday, April 11, 2019, and shall contact NOSA to determine its appropriate class based on the new rating. Any boat whose rating is changed after 1700, Thursday, April 11, 2019 shall race under its original rating.
- 4.3 Entries are considered complete when all required information has been submitted to NOSA no later than 1700, Thursday, April 11, 2019.